

शैलेश जे. मेहता प्रबंधन विद्यालय भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मुंबई पवई, मुंबई-400 076, भारत Shailesh J. Mehta School of Management Indian Institute of Technology Bombay Powai, Mumbai-400 076, India 

 Tel
 : (+91-22) 2576 7781/ 2576 7782

 EPABX
 : (+91-22) 2572 2545, Extn. : 7781/7782

 Fax
 : (+91-22) 2572 2872, 2572 3480

 Website
 : www.iitb.ac.in

 www.iitb.ac.in/~som

Bombay

## Memorandum of Understanding

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby made and entered into by and between LWT Academy and Avenues -The Annual Business Fest of Shailesh J. Mehta School of Management, IIT Bombay to establish LWT Academy as a partner for Avenues'24.

## LWT Academy Deliverables to Avenues'24:

- Flight Ticket Scholarship worth Rs. 30,000 per person for a 6N/7D
- Amsterdam/Singapore/London Internship Trip to Winners and Runners-Up (After being selected, there will be an interview, and additional scholarships may be offered)
- A total of 30 offers will be provided. The 30 offers will be distributed among the winners.

## **Avenues'24 Deliverables to LWT Academy:**

- Logo placement of LWT on website, posts and carousels
- Exclusive LWT partnership on three events
- Promotion and publicity through our official social media channels.
- Sharing dataset of all the winners, eligible for LWT scholarship (up to 30 students)

Note:

- 1. The sponsorship in terms of in kind goodies will be disbursed as mentioned
- 2. Marketing of these events shall not communicate that these are conducted by IIT Bombay or recommended by IIT Bombay
- 3. The association will be exactly for 10 months from the date of MoU. Post that LWT Academy will not be allowed to promote their events with Avenues'24 name or logo
- 4. The MoU will be terminated immediately in case of decline of payment or any other serious discrepancy post signing this and immediate action would be taken against the counterparty.

LWT Academy Representative:	Avenues 2024 Representative:
Name: Vishal Kumar	Name: Swapnaneel Bhuiya
Address: Sankalpa Apartment 2 Block-B, Street	Address: SJMSOM, IIT Bombay
Number 189, CB Block(Newtown), Action Area I, Newtown, New Town, West Bengal 700156	Mobile: +91 9831081744
Mobile: +91 97481 12438	
Signature: Vishal Kumar	Signature: Swopnaneel Bhuija

Date: 15/09/2024	Date: 13-09-2024